€ oCTO

VAV Enhancing Life

ELITE 150-S ELIJTE 150-INT
ELITE 200-S ELIJTE 200-INT
ELITE 220S ELITE 220-INT

Instruction Manual

N\ 4 Enhancing Life

€ oCTO Il "— jl'

HONYA CO ., LTD

www.reefoctopus.com




Elite Space Saving Skimmer

Pump| Cu Neck




Explosion Chart for Elite 150-S

1) TOP Cover
4020301004

_~17) 1059900001

// 18) 1059900006 "\ \
/19) 2030200036 Or R '
20050 NS 1 L] >

—
- [ —— N
[
4

2) Collection Cup
4020301001

\ 20) 1050300005m2= 28 ) (include part 17)
N (10%15mm) aa” /
N = detail assembly 7
S 7 3) O Ring
Th—— - 1050100069
10) Screw e 402030003
11) HY Silencer-010 ? (ea3003
3020304002 g 4) Skimmer Body

5) Screw(5Pcs)

1042500009
(White)

12) Bracket
2010200007 A

13) Adjust Pipe

6) Skimmer Pump

G

14) O Ring VarioS 2-S
1050100030
(31*2.5)
15) T-Joint 9 7) Open Volute
1042100016 N, 3020301002
8 16) Pipe
(@ 40mm,L=50mm) 8) Venturi
3020301003

9) Skimmer Base

4020301002
Include rubber feet (BOON*3Pcs)

21) Air Hose

1050300003
(8*12mm) 8

22) Rubber Feet (800N*3Pcs)
1050200003

Explosion Chart for Elite 200-S

_—

1) TOP Cover
4020302003

_~17) 1059900001 |

2) Collection Cup

/ 18) 1059900006

19) 2030200036 \ 8- 4

f \_Or |
1]

4020302002
(include part 17)

| 20) 1050300005 m ;g

\ (10*15mm) r / _
N = detail assembly /// 3) O Ring
S~ e 1050109080
TTe— /10) Screw (125%2.5)
1042500003
e (M6*25)
11) HY Silencer-011 Nl 4) Skimmer Body
3020305002 JL
=/
© 5) Screw(7Pcs)
12) Bracket 1042500009
2010200008 \ (White)
13) Adjust Pipe g )
4020302004 6) Skimmer Pump
(include part 14) VarioS 4-S
14) O Ring X
1050100041
(40%3) . o 7) Open Volute
15) T-Joint 3020302002
1042100017 (@
8) Venturi
3020302003
9) Skimmer Base
4020302001
Include rubber feet (800N*5Pcs)
21) Air Hose
1050300003
(8*12mm) 22) Rubber Feet (800N*5Pcs)

8« 1050200003



Explosion Chart for Elite 220-S

_~17) 1059900001

N\

// 18) 1059900006\ ‘ \

/19) 2030200036 \ & T ! \
Jh_d

|
120) 1050300005#=
\ (10-T5mm)s or | /
\ =D ) /
N detail assembly
7
\\\ //
T 10) Screw

o

11) HY Silencer-011 Igi
3020305002 —v
12) Bracket >
2010200009 3
13) Adjust Pipe
14) O Ring \
1050100041
(40*3)
15) T-Joint @
1042100017 <0

21) Air Hose

1050300003
(8*12mm)

1) TOP Cover

4020303002

2) Collection Cup

Explosion Chart for Elite 150-INT

4020303001
(include part 17)

3) O Ring

1050100080
(125*2.5)

4) Skimmer Body

5) Screw(7Pcs)

1042500009
(White)

6) Skimmer Pump

VarioS 6-S

7) Open Volute

3020302002

8) Venturi

3020303003

9) Skimmer Base

4020303003
Include rubber feet (800N*5Pcs)

22) Rubber Feet (800N*5Pcs)

1050200003

1) Top Cover = 17) 1059900001 ™\
4020301004 / 18) 1059900006 "\
/ ‘ i 19) 2030200036
| LI [ oy e
' \ L 3 =20) 1050300005 ,
2) Collection Cup \ - (10*15mm),/
4020304001 N )
(include part 17) S\ _getail assembly -
3) O Ring _— "
1050100069
(85*2.5) 16) Screw
1042500003
(M6*25) igl 21) HY Silencer-010
4) Skimmer Body v 3020304002
‘ 1) 22) Bracket
\ 2010200007
5) Screw = 23) Adjust Pipe
1042500009 \ ) '
6) Bubble Plate-1 h 1(2):)01%58;‘%
4020304002 (31%2.5)
7) Bubble Plate-2 S 25) T-Joint
j‘ 1042100016
g,
8) Pole _
2020200001 8 — LEE)O Pipe
9) Screw (5Pcs) ( mm,L=50mm)
1042500009
10) Skimmer Base
2010200004
*
125%;85863%& (800N"6Pcs) 27) Plastic Cap

12) Water Inlet Part

13) Shim T
1050300071

14) Venturi
3020304001

1059900002

28) Ozone Hose
1030300007
(4*7mm)

29) Air Hose

1050300003
(8*12mm)




Explosion Chart for Elite 200-INT

1) Top Cover

17) 1059900001 >~

4020302003 / /18) 1059900006 \\
/ ¢ 1L
’ %, /19) 2030200036 \‘
L = L =£420) 1050300005 |
2) Collection Cup \ L O (10*15mm),/
4020305001 , /
(include part 17) N\ detail assembly P
3) O Ring Tee— "
1050100080
(125*2.5) 16) Screw
7042500003

(M6*25)

4 S 4
4) Skimmer Body || 21) HY Silencer-011
g 3020305002
\ 22) Bracket
5) Screw —< y / 2010200008
1042500009 T~ 23) Adjust Pipe
6) Bubble Plate-1 A 4020302004
4020305002 \ | (include part 24)
24) O Ring
7) Bubble Plate-2 10501&%2‘;}
8) Pole S 25) T-Joint
2020200002 1042100017
9) Screw (7Pcs)
1042500009
10) Skimmer Base
2010200005
11) Rubber Feet (800N*6Pcs) )
1050200003 27) Plastic Cap
1059900002

12) Water Inlet Part

) \ 28) Ozone Hose
13) Shim 1030300007
1050300011 (4*7mm)
,‘ 29) Air Hose

1050300003
(8*12mm)

14) Venturi

3020305001

®

Explosion Chart for Elite 220-INT

1) Top Cover
4020303002

17) 1059900001 >~

/ /18) 1059900006 '\
i i 19) 2030200036

T_[o/r £ |
== B w20) 1050300005 |
=

2) Collection Cup N (10*15mm),”
4020306001 AN .
(include part 17) S\ _detail assembly ////
3) O Ring The—— o
1050100080
(125*2.5) 16) Screw
e
) &) .
4) Skimmer Body || 21) HY Silencer-011
g/j 3020305002
22) Bracket
5) Screw - b / 2010200009
1042500009 T~ 23) Adjust Pipe
6) Bubble Plate-1 v

4020306002

7) Bubble Plate-2

J

8) Pole
2020200003
9) Screw (7Pcs)
1042500009

10) Skimmer Base
2010200006

11) Rubber Feet (800N*6Pcs)
1050200003

12) Water Inlet Part

13) Shim T
1050300010 ~_

14) Venturi
3020306001

24) O Ring

1050100041
(40*3)

@ 25) T-Joint
1042100017

27) Plastic Cap
1059900002

28) Ozone Hose
1030300007
(4*7mm)

29) Air Hose

1050300003
(8*12mm)




Installation

Remove the skimmer body and all the assembly parts. Please refer to the checklist.
Install the product as shown.

Put the skimmer in sump, power on. Turning the adjust pipe to adjust the water level.
Recommended sump water level:

Elite-S:

At 180-200mm(7-7.9”) for Elite 150-S (VarioS 2-S)

At 200-220mm(7.9-8.7”) for Elite 200-S (VarioS 4-S)

At 200-220mm(7.9-8.7”) for Elite 220-S (VarioS 6-S)

Elite-INT:

At 180-200mm(7-7.9”) for Elite 150-INT (VarioS 2-S)
At 200-220mm(7.9-8.7") for Elite 200-INT (VarioS 4-S)
At 200-220mm(7.9-8.7") for Elite 220-INT (VarioS 6-S)

Watch our unboxing video https://youtu.be/WEXvI1x4W50 or scan

Watch our unboxing video https://youtu.be/ilaeWIluzoll or scan

Elite-INT

Maintenance

® Collection Cup: Collection Cup should be cleaned at least once every 7-10 days, depending
on the organic waste collected.

® Skimmer body: It is recommended that you clean the Skimmer Body once every 3-6 months.
Clean and rinse off with fresh water only.

® Silencer: It is recommended to clean the silencer once every 2-3 months to prevent blockage.

® Pump: Itis recommended to clean the Pump once every 3-6 months. Check and Clean the
Impeller and pump chamber. If necessary, soak the Pump and Impeller in White Vinegar to
dissolve stubborn calcium deposits.

Safety Tips

Always unplug the pump before maintenance.
Never run the pump dry.

Do not touch the Socket with wet hands.

Do not clean the Skimmer with any cleaning agents.

Warranty

Please refer to the below URL:
https://reefoctopus.com/services/warranty/

HONYA CO., LTD is committed to continuous product development, we hereby reserve
the right to revise the product specifications or designs without prior notice.

For any further enquiry/assistance and latest product updates,

Please Visit at www.reefoctopus.com.



= € OCTO

WA Enhancing Life

FREE FRES | LRESR | E |HTER| Sadit | FREE | HkERT | RREAT | BICTKORE
Wi mm mm mm L cm
120301 | Elite 150-S | VarioS 2-S | 25 150 [265|195| 535 40 800 18-20
e oo ©49mm ELITE 150-S ELITE 150-INT
120302 | Elite 200-S | VarioS 4-S | 40 200 ([325(255| 600 @ 50mm 1500 20-22
120303 | Elite 220-S | VarioS 6-S | 70 220 |[345|285| 640 @ 50mm 2000 20-22 E L, T E 200'5 E L, T E 200"NT
120304 | Elite 150-INT | VarioS 2-S | 25 150 [290|265| 525 @ 40mm 800 18-20 E‘L ,TE 220_$ E‘L ,TE 220_,NT
120305 | Elite 200-INT | VarioS 4-S | 40 200 ([380|285| 590 @ 50mm 1500 20-22
120306 | Elite 220-INT | VarioS 6-S | 70 220 |420(310| 630 @ 50mm 2000 20-22

ol B
i

o WEHF: BWEBAZRDER—INT; WERBSZHRSE, STEANEH.

® ENTi: BUEIZINANKEEMEKERITREEFR.

0 HER: BUS2EBMABIRR, UREE, FMESEENER (MRA=SHK
BE, HARMES L) .

o KFR: EWB=AAMNKREITREEBER; MELE, AUERBRSIEKRNE
F, BRIEEITE.

EEEM

HERIEENEZ TR L MAIEN.
HILENRTEH.

FHKPERAT, TERMAEIRIRE..
FEFEREMUFRFIERED .

FIER: RYNHIALKFEEHERRQE
BERBBATHENRITR, BIBREE~RABIRITHRF, BRBTEM,




Pz i B 3E B -Elite 150-S

- —
—
— ~

—
- [ —— NN
[
|

_~17) 1059900001

/18) 1059900006 \
/19) 2030200036 \_ &7 T !
20) o500 ) |

\ 20) 1050300005+ :g — /
\\(1 0*15mm) t:'.‘ng /
N =2 getail assembly
~ rd

1) HY {57 4§-010 )
3020304002 w

12) JH75 3
2010200007 A
13) AR

14)0%

1050100030

(31°2.5)

15) =il =
1042100016 <0

1) WM T

4020301004

2) YR

4020301001
(BB 17)

3) 0%
1050109069
(85*2.5) 3+4)

4020301003

4) R

5) BURMIRZZ (M8*15-5Pcs)
1042500009
(F168)

6) EHAH
VarioS 2-S

7) WSk

Eﬂmﬁ%
(@40mm,L=50mm)

21) IERE
1050300003
(8*12mm)

3020301002

8) =t

3020301003

9) EA M

4020301002
15 T (BOON*3Pcs)

22) 4T (800N*3Pcs)

1050200003

7= i S 3t B - Elite 200-S

1) WEEM 1
T 4020302003
_~17) 1059900001 | S
/~18) 1059900006 AN 2) YSAERR
[/ 19) 2030200036 i ’ \ 4020302002
\ 20) 1050300005 m "] S ) (B&EEH17)
\ (10*15mm) ! / "N
N = detail assembly /// 3) 0%
S~ e 1050100080
[ T (125%2.5)
1042500003
e (M6*25)
1) HY JH7#5-011 oA 8 B6
3020305002 JL
~ 5) BURAIZLZ (M8*15-7Pcs)
12) RS 1042500009
2010200008 \ ., ((SEEN)
13) KR g )
4020302004 6) 5
(BT 14) VarioS 4-S
14) 0 4 N
1050100041
ii()) i)\% - 7) Wre TRk
v \i:
3020302002
1042100017 (”7
8) it
3020302003
9) FEH MR
4020302001
AL 4T (BOON*5PCs)
21) IS
1050300003
(8*12mm) 8 < 22) 4T (800N*5Pcs)
1050200003

®



7= i SV 3E Bl - Elite 220-S

_~17) 1059900001

A
/ 18) 1059900006 ™\ ) \\
1 19) 2030200036 Or | T : \
Jh_d

|
\30) 1050300005- 5 | )
NCEEND) .. /
N detail assembly
Ve
\\\ //
T gz
1042500003
(M6*25)
1) HY JH75 #5-011 IQi
3020305002
)
12) P >
2010200009 A
13) tHACHR 5
14) 0 % i
1050100041
(40*3)
15) =i S
1042100017 <0

21) I
1050300003
(8*12mm)

1) R T

4020303002

2) WAERE

4020303001
(BLEHCHE 17)

3)0 %
1050100080
(125%2.5)

4) [

5) e 1822 (M8*15-7Pcs)

1042500009
(H{)

6) 54

VarioS 6-S

7) Wre 1Ak

3020302002

8) Itk

3020303003

9) &I R

4020303003
A& 4T (BOON*5PCs)

22) T (800ON*5Pcs)

Pz i S 3E B -Elite 150-INT

1050200003

1) B T - ] 17) 1059900001 ™\
2020301004 / /18) 1059900006 "\
/ : o
l %, /191 2030200036 \J
\ *-—-*L =£«20) 1050300005 |
2) YR N L L (10%15mm),/
4020304001 o , P
(ELET 17) \\dez‘a// assembly -
3)0% ——— "
1050100069
(85+2.5) 16) 42
1042500003 N
(M6*25) igl 21) HY {75 4%-010
PN G 3020304002
‘ A 22) M d ST
~ 2010200007
5) iR =~ 23) AT E
1042500009 T~ ~
2
6) -1 ¥ 240 %
~ 1050100030
4020304002 (31%2.5)
7) fifiR-2 @ 25) 18
j 1042100016
&
) i S .
2020200001 8 . LZ_G;S% -
9) BURFURLME*15-5Pcs) (©40mm,L=50mm)
1042500009
10) FE5 IR
2010200004
t = * S
oscaoo0ss s 27) SR L
12) KB 1059900002
T~ 28) A
E>
13) #7 1030300007
1050300011 § (4*7mm)
: 1050300003
@ VarioS 2-S (8*12mm)
14) st
3020304001




FEin B 3EE-Elite 200-INT

1) AR T e ] 17) 1059900001\
4020302003 / /"18) 1059900006 \
/ : -
i &, /1912030200036 \‘
\ B\ . =5420) 1050300005 |
2) WEERT \ L L g (10¥15mm),”
4020305001 o , /
(5B 17) < detail assembly ///
3)04 [ — "
1050100080
(125%2.5) 16) 1824
1042500003
(M6*25) S
4) KR ‘TI’ 21) HY il 8-011
< 3020305002
\ 2) i 28
5) 184 —< y / 2010200008
1042500009 \ 23) HKIR A
6) fiifR-1 4020302004
4020305002 (WAL 24)
9|
24)0 4
7 k-2 1050100041
) Bt 403)
8) fk e S 25) =il
2020200002 1042100017
9) B IHIELZ (M8*15-7Pcs)
1042500009
10) 53 JIEAR
2010200005
T A *
12) PR 1059900002
T~ 28) S
E>
13) # 1030300007
1050300011 ~_ & (4*7mm)
. 15) BHE 29) IR
= 1050300003
@ VarioS 4-S (8*12mm)
14) =4 T
3020305001

P2 i B 35 B - Elite 220-INT

1) WSER% T - ] 17) 1059900001 ™\
4020303002 / /"18) 1059900006 "\
/ i i &,/ 19)2030200036
\ B\ =5 w20) 1050300005 |
2) WA N L L (10%15mm),/
4020306001 N , P
(ELETE 17) < detail assembly -
3)04 T i
1050100080
(125%2.5) 16) 184
1042500003
(M6*25) S
4y TR ‘|'|’ 21) HY {75 2%-011
< 3020305002
22) A A
5) gt —= y / 2010200009
1042500009 T 23) ki %
6) fiiti-1 L)
4020306002 ’ |
24)0 %
7) G2 1050100041
R (40*3)
8) fii 4 - 25) =il
2020200003 1042100017

9) PIIRIRZZ (M8*15-7Pcs)
1042500009

10) 53wt
2010200006

11) JHE] (BOON*6Pcs)
1050200003

12) K ELLE

13) Hpt T~
1050300010 ~

15) FR 4

@ VarioS 6-S
14) f
3020306001

27) BB,
1059900002

28) R
1030300007
(4*7mm)

29) IR

1050300003
(8*12mm)




